TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 17-04

September 5, 2017

EFFECTIVE DATE

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BURKE, Linda

MOROVICK, Andrew J.

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Softball
Tahquitz High School

09/06/2017

2017-18 School Year

PERALTA, Jill Substitute Teacher 8/11/17
District Wide

ROBBINS, Donna Home Hospital 8/7/17
District Wide

[DECLINATION OF EMPLOYMENT |

CARBAJAL, Enrique Substitute Teacher 9/6/17
District Wide

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT |

Advisors:

Bautista Creek Elementary

HOGLUND, Richard Band 8/2/17-5/30/18

Cottonwood School

AVILEZ, Charles Yearbook 8/2/17-5/30/18

OLSEN, Richard Band 8/2/17-5/30/18

PACKARD, Rebecca

Dartmouth Middle School
SNYDER, Chad

Fruitvale Elementary
HEWITT-NAPIER, Monica
RUVALCABA, Amado

Idyliwild School
CURCIE, Marcie
INGBRETSEN, Kirsten
MCKAY, Darren

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BOOTH, Michael
BUCKLER, Alison

CIAMPA, Stacey

HANSON, Corey
HENDERSON, Elisa
MOORE, Jennifer
WORLEY, Aracely

Student Council

Director of Athletics/Journalism

Chorus
Band

Student Council
Student Council/Yearbook
Athletic Director

Director of Athletics

Band

Student Council/Activities
Academic Coach

Drama

Yearbook

Academic Coach

8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/2018
8/2/17-5/30/2018

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/2018
8/2/17-5/30/2018
8/2/17-5/30/2018

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-5/30/2018
8/2/17-5/30/2018
1/2/18-5/30/2018
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September 5, 2017

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)

Advisors:

West Valley High School
MIKOLAYCIK, Brent

Western Center Academy
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa
FULLER, Gregory
PARSONS, Charlene
READ, Christopher
WOODS, Sheli

Winchester Elementary
FULTS, Paul
MOLLON, Elona

Athletics:

Acacia Middle School
APEL, Rodney A.
MOORE, Corina B.
PESAVENTO, Kimberly M.

Cottonwood Elementary
WHITMORE, Scott A.

Dartmouth Middle School
JOHNSON, Kevin T.
PARNELL, Eric

SIEBOLD, Tom

Hemet High School
BROWN, Steven J
JOHNSTON, Wayne E.
PLINSKI, Arthur J.
MCGEE, Anthony J.
PARKER, David R.

VALDEZ, Lauren A.

WELLS, Jared D.

Tahquitz High School
NEWMAN, Jared R.
SMITH, Bradley N.

Yearbook

Yearbook [50% assignment]
Yearbook [50% assignment]
Student Council/Activities
Director of Athletics
Academic Coach

Band
Chorus

Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Fall Season - Boys and Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Boys and Girls Soccer
Winter Season - Boys and Girls Basketbe
Winter Season - Boys and Girls Flag Football
Spring Season - Boys and Girls Softball
Spring Season - Track & Field

Fall Season - Cross Country
Spring Season - Boys Soccer
Spring Season - Girls Soccer

Fall Season - Cross Country

Fall Season - Football

Winter Season - Wrestling

Fall Season - Cross Country
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Baseball

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Spring Season - Boys Volleyball

Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Football
Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Page 2

8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
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[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)

Athletics:

West Valley High School
BUSSEY, Rebecca E. Annual - Pep Squad Advisor 2017-18 School Year
(Correction to assignment on PAO CE 17-02)

Western Center Academy
REYNOLDS, MEGHAN J. Fall Season - Cross Country 2017-18 School Year

Spring Season - Track & Field

Department Chairs:

Helen Hunt Jackson
JOHNSTON, Wayne
OLSEN, Linda
PAILES, Matthew
SCHMIDT, Russell
WALTERS, Kelly

Hemet High School
KIRKHAM, Peter

Idyllwild School
COMPANIOTT lll, George
TILLEY, Christy

Rancho Viejo Middle School
CARNES, Christopher
ELSMORE, Benjamin
ERICSON, Christina
MARSHALL, Israel
NEWMAN, Jared

RENDON, Lisa

Department Chairs:

Special Education
TRUDELL, Kieran

6th Period Assignments:

Dartmouth Middle School
HENDERSON, Travis
KOBAYASHI, Paul
MAZZA, Suzette

Diamond Valley Middle School
BROWN, Gregory
FRANKLIN, Douglas

Hamilton High School
BISHOP, Adam

COPE, Julie
KLEINVACHTER, Mary

Science
Science
Social Studies
Social Studies
Math

Science

Social Studies
Language Arts

Mathematics
Electives

Special Education
Language Arts
Physical Education
Science

Speech Therapist

Read 180
ELA
English 6

Delete Assignment
AVID Elective

Science
Math
Social Studies
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8/2/17-12/15/17
1/2/18-5/30/18
1/2/18-5/30/18
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
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[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)

6th Period Assignments:

Hemet High School
SALSGIVER, Ashley

Idyliwild School
CRATER, Lindsay
MCKAY, Darren

Rancho Viejo Middle School

BOOTH, Michael
BROWN, Christina
CIAMPA, Stacey
LEWIS, Carol
MAMEDE, Cecilia
MARSHALL, Israel
MOORE, Jennifer
MUHAREB, Samia
NEWMAN, Jared
SULLIVAN, Kelly
WHITTON, Terry

Special Education
CALDERONE, Francine
CECALA, Odalmy
CHATFIELD, Allison
DANIELS, Teresa
DIXON, Anthony
DUAMARELL, Suzanne
DYCKMAN, Richard
GAGE, Brian
HAGAMAN, Vanessa
KIGHT-MOORE, Evelyn
LEWIS, Ashley
MARCUS, Jay

MC GEE II, Anthony
THOMPSON, Cynthia
VAIPULU, Vitolio
WILLIAMS, Sharyl

Tahquitz High School
DUDLEY, Meagan
SUGITA, Jill
ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur

West Valley High School
BARRAGON, Crystal
CHAPMAN, Sarah
GUTIERREZ, Joshua
HAMEISTER, Joseph
RAMOS, Antonio
RODRIGUEZ, Maria

Western Center Academy
VALENZUELA, William

Ag Science

Enlgish 3D
Kinesiology

Physical Education
English Language
English 3D

English Language
Music

English Language
English 3D

Social Studies
Physical Education
Physical Education
English Language

Emotionally Disturbed
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Austim

Severely Handicapped
Emotionally Disturbed
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Austim

Autism

Emotionally Disturbed
Severely Handicapped
Emotionally Disturbed
Severely Handicapped

Math
Math
ATS

Spanish

AVID

Physical Education
APEX

Spanish

Spanish

Social Science
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8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17--12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-8/2/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17
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[INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER

CARTMELL, Ginger From: Elementary Teacher 8/25/17
Hamilton K-8
To: Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary
RUTHERFORD, Jessica From: Elementary Teacher 8/25/17
Harmony Elementary
To: Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary
VANCE, Sutton From: Elementary Teacher 8/25/17
Winchester Elementary
To: Elementary Teacher
McSweeny Elementary
[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)
BARBOZA ANDERSON, Susan School Nurse 9/11/17
District Wide
BEUCHE, William Elementary School Music Teacher 8/10/17
District Based
(Correction to Board PAO CE-17-03)
FAIN, Toni Middle School Teacher 9/5/17
Dartmouth Middle School
LANDRUM, Kimberly Substitute Teacher 9/6/17
District Wide
RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda Middle School Music Teacher 8/14/17
District Based
SPILLMAN, William Secondary Teacher 8/15/17
Hemet High School
[PROMOTION
LUNA, Jason From: Assistant Principal 8/7/17
To:  Interim Principal
Rancho Viejo Middle School
[REASSIGNMENT
BROWN, Brittany From: 100% Independent Study Teacher 8/2/17
Helen Hunt Jackdon
To:  60% Independent Study Teacher
Helen Hunt Jackdon
NOIZUMI, Amy From: 100% Secondary Teacher 8/2/17

To:

Western Center Academy
60% Secondary Teacher
Western Center Academy
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|RESIGNATION

AIKEN, Rose Secondary Teacher 9/1/17
West Valley High School

BLOOM, Sarah Elementary School Teacher 9/1/17
Cawston Elementary

HRIPKO, Patricia Substitute Teacher 9/6/17
District Wide

MONTELLO, Justin Substitute Teacher 9/6/17
District Wide

ROE, Jessica Special Education Teacher 9/1/17
Hemet Elementary

SCOTT-PEASE, Deborah Middle School Teacher 9/1/17

Dartmouth Middle School

[TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee#
259923
259739

9/6/17
9/6/17

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with

respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 17-04
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