## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

### CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 17-04 September 5, 2017

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
BURKE, Linda	Substitute Teacher District Wide	09/06/2017
MOROVICK, Andrew J.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Softball Tahquitz High School	2017-18 School Year
PERALTA, Jill	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/11/17
ROBBINS, Donna	Home Hospital District Wide	8/7/17
DECLINATION OF EMPLOYMENT		
CARBAJAL, Enrique	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/6/17
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors:		
Bautista Creek Elementary HOGLUND, Richard	Band	8/2/17-5/30/18
Cottonwood School		
AVILEZ, Charles	Yearbook	8/2/17-5/30/18
OLSEN, Richard	Band	8/2/17-5/30/18
PACKARD, Rebecca	Student Council	8/2/17-5/30/18
Dartmouth Middle School		
SNYDER, Chad	Director of Athletics/Journalism	8/2/17-5/30/18
Fruitvale Elementary		
HEWITT-NAPIER, Monica	Chorus	8/2/17-5/30/2018
RUVALCABA, Amado	Band	8/2/17-5/30/2018
Idyllwild School		
CURCIE, Marcie	Student Council	8/2/17-5/30/18
INGBRETSEN, Kirsten	Student Council/Yearbook	8/2/17-5/30/18
MCKAY, Darren	Athletic Director	8/2/17-5/30/18
Rancho Viejo Middle School		
BOOTH, Michael	Director of Athletics	8/2/17-5/30/2018
BUCKLER, Alison	Band	8/2/17-5/30/2018
CIAMPA, Stacey	Student Council/Activities	8/2/17-5/30/2018
HANSON, Corey	Academic Coach	8/2/17-12/15/17
HENDERSON, Elisa	Drama	8/2/17-5/30/2018
MOORE, Jennifer	Yearbook	8/2/17-5/30/2018
WORLEY, Aracely	Academic Coach	1/2/18-5/30/2018

## EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)

SMITH, Bradley N.

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)		
Advisors:		
West Valley High School MIKOLAYCIK, Brent	Yearbook	8/2/17-5/30/18
Western Center Academy DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa FULLER, Gregory PARSONS, Charlene READ, Christopher WOODS, Sheli	Yearbook [50% assignment] Yearbook [50% assignment] Student Council/Activities Director of Athletics Academic Coach	8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18
Winchester Elementary FULTS, Paul MOLLON, Elona	Band Chorus	8/2/17-5/30/18 8/2/17-5/30/18
Athletics:		
Acacia Middle School APEL, Rodney A. MOORE, Corina B. PESAVENTO, Kimberly M.	Fall Season - Cross Country Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year
Cottonwood Elementary WHITMORE, Scott A.	Fall Season - Boys and Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Boys and Girls Soccer Winter Season - Boys and Girls Basketba Winter Season - Boys and Girls Flag Football Spring Season - Boys and Girls Softball Spring Season - Track & Field	2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year
Dartmouth Middle School JOHNSON, Kevin T. PARNELL, Eric	Fall Season - Cross Country Spring Season - Boys Soccer Spring Season - Girls Soccer	2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year
SIEBOLD, Tom	Fall Season - Cross Country	2017-18 School Year
Hemet High School BROWN, Steven J JOHNSTON, Wayne E. PLINSKI, Arthur J. MCGEE, Anthony J. PARKER, David R.	Fall Season - Football Winter Season - Wrestling Fall Season - Cross Country Winter Season - Boys Basketball Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Baseball	2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year 2017-18 School Year
VALDEZ, Lauren A.	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Spring Season - Boys Volleyball	2017-18 School Year
WELLS, Jared D.	Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2017-18 School Year
Tahquitz High School NEWMAN, Jared R.	Fall Season - Cross Country	2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

Fall Season - Football

Winter Season - Boys Basketball

#### EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)

	Ath	leti	CS
--	-----	------	----

West Valley High School

BUSSEY, Rebecca E. Annual - Pep Squad Advisor 2017-18 School Year

(Correction to assignment on PAO CE 17-02)

Western Center Academy

REYNOLDS, MEGHAN J. Fall Season - Cross Country 2017-18 School Year

Spring Season - Track & Field

**Department Chairs:** 

Helen Hunt Jackson

JOHNSTON, Wayne	Science	8/2/17-12/15/17
OLSEN, Linda	Science	1/2/18-5/30/18
PAILES, Matthew	Social Studies	1/2/18-5/30/18
SCHMIDT, Russell	Social Studies	8/2/17-12/15/17
WALTERS, Kelly	Math	8/2/17-5/30/18

Hemet High School

KIRKHAM, Peter Science 8/2/17-5/30/18

Idyllwild School

COMPANIOTT III, George Social Studies 8/2/17-5/30/18
TILLEY, Christy Language Arts 8/2/17-5/30/18

Rancho Viejo Middle School

CARNES, Christopher	Mathematics	8/2/17-5/30/18
ELSMORE, Benjamin	Electives	8/2/17-5/30/18
ERICSON, Christina	Special Education	8/2/17-5/30/18
MARSHALL, Israel	Language Arts	8/2/17-5/30/18
NEWMAN, Jared	Physical Education	8/2/17-5/30/18
RENDON, Lisa	Science	8/2/17-5/30/18

**Department Chairs:** 

Special Education

TRUDELL, Kieran Speech Therapist 8/2/17-5/30/18

6th Period Assignments:

Dartmouth Middle School

 HENDERSON, Travis
 Read 180
 8/2/17-12/15/17

 KOBAYASHI, Paul
 ELA
 8/2/17-12/15/17

 MAZZA, Suzette
 English 6
 8/2/17-12/15/17

Diamond Valley Middle School

BROWN, Gregory Delete Assignment 8/2/17-12/15/17 FRANKLIN, Douglas AVID Elective 8/2/17-12/15/17

Hamilton High School

 BISHOP, Adam
 Science
 8/2/17-12/15/17

 COPE, Julie
 Math
 8/2/17-12/15/17

 KLEINVACHTER, Mary
 Social Studies
 8/2/17-12/15/17

# EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)

6th Period Assignments	<b>:</b>
------------------------	----------

Hamat High School		
Hemet High School SALSGIVER, Ashley	Ag Science	8/2/17-12/15/17
	7.9 001500	3,2,
Idyllwild School		
CRATER, Lindsay	Enlgish 3D	8/2/17-12/15/17
MCKAY, Darren	Kinesiology	8/2/17-12/15/17
Rancho Viejo Middle School		
BOOTH, Michael	Physical Education	8/2/17-12/15/17
BROWN, Christina	English Language	8/2/1712/15/17
CIAMPA, Stacey	English 3D	8/2/17-12/15/17
LEWIS, Carol	English Language	8/2/17-12/15/17
MAMEDE, Cecilia	Music	8/2/17-8/2/17
MARSHALL, Israel	English Language	8/2/17-12/15/17
MOORE, Jennifer	English 3D	8/2/17-12/15/17
MUHAREB, Samia	Social Studies	8/2/17-12/15/17
NEWMAN, Jared	Physical Education	8/2/17-12/15/17
SULLIVAN, Kelly	Physical Education	8/2/17-12/15/17
WHITTON, Terry	English Language	8/2/17-12/15/17
Special Education		
CALDERONE, Francine	Emotionally Disturbed	8/2/17-5/30/18
CECALA, Odalmy	Severely Handicapped	8/2/17-5/30/18
CHATFIELD, Allison	Severely Handicapped	8/2/17-5/30/18
DANIELS, Teresa	Severely Handicapped	8/2/17-5/30/18
DIXON, Anthony	Austim	8/2/17-5/30/18
DUAMARELL, Suzanne	Severely Handicapped	8/2/17-5/30/18
DYCKMAN, Richard	Emotionally Disturbed	8/2/17-5/30/18
GAGE, Brian	Severely Handicapped	8/2/17-5/30/18
HAGAMAN, Vanessa	Severely Handicapped	8/2/17-5/30/18
KIGHT-MOORE, Evelyn	Severely Handicapped	8/2/17-5/30/18
LEWIS, Ashley	Austim	8/2/17-5/30/18
MARCUS, Jay	Autism	8/2/17-5/30/18
MC GEE II, Anthony	Emotionally Disturbed	8/2/17-5/30/18
THOMPSON, Cynthia	Severely Handicapped	8/2/17-5/30/18
VAIPULU, Vitolio	Emotionally Disturbed	8/2/17-5/30/18
WILLIAMS, Sharyl	Severely Handicapped	8/2/17-5/30/18
Tahquitz High School		
DUDLEY, Meagan	Math	8/2/17-12/15/17
SUGITA, Jill	Math	8/2/17-12/15/17
ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur	ATS	8/2/17-12/15/17
West Valley High School		
BARRAGON, Crystal	Spanish	8/2/17-12/15/17
CHAPMAN, Sarah	AVID	8/2/17-12/15/17
GUTIERREZ, Joshua	Physical Education	8/2/17-12/15/17
HAMEISTER, Joseph	APEX	8/2/17-12/15/17
RAMOS, Antonio	Spanish	8/2/17-12/15/17
RODRIGUEZ, Maria	Spanish	8/2/17-12/15/17
Wastern Center Academy		
Western Center Academy VALENZUELA, William	Social Science	8/2/17-12/15/17
VALLINZULLA, VVIIIIAIII	Julia Julia de la companya della companya de la companya della com	0/2/11-12/10/17

INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER			
CARTMELL, Ginger	From:	Elementary Teacher Hamilton K-8 Elementary Teacher	8/25/17
		Hemet Elementary	
RUTHERFORD, Jessica	From:	Elementary Teacher	8/25/17
	To:	Harmony Elementary Elementary Teacher	
		Hemet Elementary	
VANCE, Sutton	From:	Elementary Teacher Winchester Elementary	8/25/17
	To:	Elementary Teacher McSweeny Elementary	
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT	_/	Thousand Lionionary	
	1	Cabaal Nursa	0/44/47
BARBOZA ANDERSON, Susan		School Nurse District Wide	9/11/17
BEUCHE, William		Elementary School Music Teacher	8/10/17
		District Based (Correction to Board PAO CE-17-03)	
FAIN, Toni		Middle School Teacher	9/5/17
,		Dartmouth Middle School	
LANDRUM, Kimberly		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/6/17
DODDICUEZ Valanda			0/4.4/4.7
RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda		Middle School Music Teacher District Based	8/14/17
SPILLMAN, William		Secondary Teacher	8/15/17
		Hemet High School	
PROMOTION			
LUNA, Jason	From: To:	Assistant Principal Interim Principal	8/7/17
		Rancho Viejo Middle School	
REASSIGNMENT			
BROWN, Brittany	From:	100% Independent Study Teacher	8/2/17
	To:	Helen Hunt Jackdon 60% Independent Study Teacher	
		Helen Hunt Jackdon	
NOIZUMI, Amy	From:	100% Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy	8/2/17
	To:	60% Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy	
		Western Center Academy	

RESIGNATION		
AIKEN, Rose	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	9/1/17
BLOOM, Sarah	Elementary School Teacher Cawston Elementary	9/1/17
HRIPKO, Patricia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/6/17
MONTELLO, Justin	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/6/17
ROE, Jessica	Special Education Teacher Hemet Elementary	9/1/17
SCOTT-PEASE, Deborah	Middle School Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	9/1/17
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)		
Employee# 259923 259739		9/6/17 9/6/17

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

## RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 17-04